)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 18, 2024, 08:47:46 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1057 (Rat #0509, Act #0458 of 1986) General Bill, By J.M. Long

A Bill to amend Section 61-9-61, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the unlawful transfer of beer or wine to
any person under the age of eighteen so as to raise this age to twenty and effective September 14, 1986, to twenty-one, and to
provide that if the provisions of Public Law 98-363 are enjoined by a court of competent jurisdiction or declared to be
unconstitutional, the above provisions shall not take effect.-amended title

02/26/86
02/26/86
04/22/86
04/24/86
04/29/86
04/30/86
04/30/86
05/07/86
05/13/86
05/20/86
05/20/86
05/21/86
05/21/86
05/22/86
05/28/86
06/02/86
06/02/86
06/02/86
06/05/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-742

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-742

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-2219

Read second time SJ-2280

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2362

Introduced and read first time HJ-2708

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2708
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2854
Debate adjourned HJ-3024

Amended HJ-3144

Read second time HJ-3145

Read third time HJ-3170

Returned HJ-3170

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2824

Ratified R 509

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/86

Act No. 458

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



