South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 08:47:46 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1057 (Rat #0509, Act #0458 of 1986) General Bill, By J.M. Long

A Bill to amend Section 61-9-61, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the unlawful transfer of beer or wine to any person under the age of eighteen so as to raise this age to twenty and effective September 14, 1986, to twenty-one, and to provide that if the provisions of Public Law 98-363 are enjoined by a court of competent jurisdiction or declared to be unconstitutional, the above provisions shall not take effect.-amended title

		·
02/26/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-742
02/26/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-742
04/22/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-2219
04/24/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-2280
04/29/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2362
04/30/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2708
04/30/86	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2708
05/07/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2854
05/13/86	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3024
05/20/86	House	Amended HJ-3144
05/20/86	House	Read second time HJ-3145
05/21/86	House	Read third time HJ-3170
05/21/86	House	Returned HJ-3170
05/22/86	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2824
05/28/86		Ratified R 509
06/02/86		Signed By Governor
06/02/86		Effective date 06/02/86
06/02/86		Act No. 458
06/05/86		Copies available